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Termination Pending Public Notice

Date of Report: 01/07/2026

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202 / 418-0500
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
445 12 St., S.W.th

This Public Notice lists those licenses and license components that the Commission's Universal Licensing 
System (ULS) has placed in "Termination Pending" status.  According to the Bureau's licensing records, the 
licensee did not file the Required Notice of Construction no later than 15 days after the construction 
deadline, see 47 C.F.R. § 1.946(d), or a Request for an Extension of Time before the expiration of the 
construction deadline, see id. 1.946(e), for the listed license or license components.  If a licensee does not 
file the Required Notification or Extension of Time request, the Bureau presumes that the license or license 
component has not been constructed.  Licensees that did meet their construction requirement have 30 days 
from the date of this Public Notice to file a petition for reconsideration showing that they have timely met the 
construction deadline.  

In filing a petition for reconsideration, the licensee must include the actual date when construction was 
completed.  Petitions for reconsideration may be filed electronically through ULS or by paper through the 
Office of the Secretary.  To file electronically, visit the ULS web site at http://wireless.fcc.gov/uls/ and click on
the "Submit a Pleading" link, complete the administrative information, and upload your petition for 
reconsideration.  If filing by paper, the petitions for reconsideration should be directed to the Wireless 
Telecommunications Bureau and should further include, on the first page, the license Call Sign, Radio 
Service, and name of the Licensing Division reviewing the petition. This information is provided in the tables 
below.  For further information on filing a petition for reconsideration, visit the Wireless Telecommunications 
Bureau website at http://wireless.fcc.gov/rules.html and select "Part 1 - Practice and Procedure."  The rules 
for petitions for reconsideration can be found at Section 1.106, 47 C.F.R. § 1.106.  For filing addresses, visit 
the Office of the Secretary's website at http://www.fcc.gov/osec.  For general information, visit the 
Commission's website at http://www.fcc.gov or call the FCC Support Center at (877) 480-3201 and select 
option #2 or TTY (202) 414-1255.

Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WRCA317 Redwave Wireless 11/29/2025

WRXH894 Redwave Wireless 11/29/2025

WSDC710 T-Mobile MW LLC 11/29/2025

WSDC716 Cal.net, Inc. 11/29/2025

WSDC825 One Ring Networks, Inc. 11/29/2025

WSDC827 TowerStream Corp 11/29/2025
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WSDC828 TowerStream Corp 11/29/2025

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

WSGA522 RIVER EDGE BOROUGH OF BOARD OF EDUCATION 11/28/2025

WSGA564 RUSH ONTARIO, LLC 11/28/2025

WSGC495 Oklahoma City Public Schools- John Marshall Middle School 12/04/2025

WSGC500 Frito Lay, Inc. 12/04/2025

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WRUN472 Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications12/04/2025

WRUN473 Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications12/04/2025

WSDC805 Big Rivers Electric Corporation 11/29/2025

WSDD592 Honest Networks, LLC 11/30/2025

WSDD593 Honest Networks, LLC 11/30/2025

WSDD702 Ameren Services Company 11/30/2025

WSDD704 Northern Indiana Public Service Company 11/30/2025

WSDD889 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD892 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD894 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD895 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD896 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD902 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD907 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD908 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD909 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDD910 WES Operating Holdco LLC 12/01/2025

WSDE272 Plains Internet, LLC 12/03/2025

WSDE273 Plains Internet, LLC 12/03/2025

WSDE999 KGT LLC 12/04/2025
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Location Termination Pending

Call Sign TerminationLicensee Name Location
Date#

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19675.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 23

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQDI859

FXO

SKYRIVER COMMUNICATIONS

19540.00000000

CLAREMONT

34-8-33.0 N

CA

117-43-20.0 W 24

1

11/30/2025WQJW818

FXO

Towerstream Corp

11135.00000000

Dallas

32-46-48.2 N

TX

96-48-13.4 W 25

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WQPR772

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6815.00000000

CASTLE ROCK

39-25-39.2 N

CO

104-52-2.4 W 6

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6785.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1

12/03/2025WRDI406

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6845.00000000

MT AIREY

42-50-40.1 N

WY

109-55-28.1 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

11/29/2025WRJL908

FXO

Redwave Wireless

22025.00000000

Jamaica

40-40-1.1 N

NY

73-47-58.1 W 14

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/03/2025WSAR278

FXO

Cal.net, Inc.

19460.00000000

COTTONWOOD

40-22-22.0 N

CA

122-17-8.0 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10755.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10755.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10755.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10755.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10755.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10755.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10755.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

12/04/2025WSDE828

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

GILA BEND

32-54-28.3 N

AZ

112-59-14.7 W 2

1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

12/04/2025WQHC523

MO

LaRue County School District

159.64500000 -- --

3 1

12/04/2025WSGC671

FXO

KAMSTRUP WATER METERING, LLC

451.15000000

EASTON

39-43-32.5 N

MO

94-38-19.6 W

1 1

12/04/2025WSGC672

FXO

KAMSTRUP WATER METERING, LLC

451.16250000

OAK RIDGE

32-39-6.7 N

TX

96-15-32.9 W

1 1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 13

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025KSE43

FXO

Ameren Services Company

10915.00000000

SPRINGFIELD

39-48-3.1 N

IL

89-38-51.3 W 14

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6093.45000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH482

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6123.10000000

BEAUMONT

33-54-43.2 N

CA

116-59-49.7 W 13

1

11/30/2025WEH484

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

10875.00000000

PALM DESERT

33-44-31.7 N

CA

116-21-16.8 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6315.84000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 8

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6286.19000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 9

1

11/30/2025WHC560

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

6685.00000000

SANTA MARIA

34-50-5.6 N

CA

120-23-0.4 W 10

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

10915.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 14

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

11135.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 15

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

11135.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 15

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

11135.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 15

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

11135.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 15

1

12/04/2025WQFG207

FXO

KGT LLC

11135.00000000

Avondale

33-16-24.3 N

AZ

112-16-50.7 W 15

1

12/03/2025WQPJ804

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

11035.00000000

Los Angeles

34-14-49.1 N

CA

118-24-20.2 W 3

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQQC468

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19620.00000000

Ignacio

37-3-10.1 N

CO

107-47-6.3 W 6

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 3

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/29/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17820.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17980.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 5

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

17900.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ549

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

18060.00000000

Austin

39-27-13.3 N

NV

117-3-16.9 W 6

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6315.84000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6375.14000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 14

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19380.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19540.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 15

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19460.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQWQ550

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

19620.00000000

Austin

39-26-12.8 N

NV

116-43-31.0 W 16

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1
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11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6063.80000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WQXT627

FXO

Arizona Nevada Tower Corporation

6123.10000000

AUSTIN

39-12-6.3 N

NV

117-5-53.0 W 4

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1
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11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 9

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1
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DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
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11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WRCI423

FXO

Red Cedar Gathering Co.

19380.00000000

Ignacio

37-2-35.6 N

CO

107-42-45.9 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

11/30/2025WROX983

FXO

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

21985.00000000

East Chicago

41-36-47.4 N

IN

87-28-27.1 W 10

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11405.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 3

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11405.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 3

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11405.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 3

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11485.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 3

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11485.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 3

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11485.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 3

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11405.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 4

1
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12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11405.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 4

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11405.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 4

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11485.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 4

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11485.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 4

1

12/04/2025WRTJ725

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11485.00000000

Apple Valley

34-30-0.0 N

CA

117-10-1.7 W 4

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 5

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 5

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 5

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 5

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 6

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 6

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 6

1

12/04/2025WRUN471

FXO

Rural High-Speed Communications LLC DBA Mojave Communications

11565.00000000

Lucerne Valley

34-26-22.7 N

CA

117-1-16.6 W 6

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1
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12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6389.96500000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 1

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6555.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1
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12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1

12/01/2025WSDD891

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6595.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-7-12.1 N

CO

104-52-22.3 W 2

1
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